505251845 12/25/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5298626

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YONGHONG DIAO	12/19/2018
LIYUAN PENG	12/19/2018
ZHIYONG CHEN	12/19/2018
SHUXIAO WEI	12/19/2018
YUNBING ZHONG	12/19/2018
ZE WANG	12/19/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHENZHEN SKYWORTH-RGB ELECTRONIC CO., LTD			
Street Address:	ddress: 13-16 F, BLOCK A, SKYWORTH BUILDING			
Internal Address:	SHENNAN ROAD, NANSHAN DISTRICT			
City:	SHENZHEN, GUANGDONG			
State/Country:	CHINA			
Postal Code:	518057			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29674702

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 011 852-6078-6956

Email: charles_ho@barron-young.com

Correspondent Name: BYIP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1484

Address Line 2: GENERAL POST OFFICE Address Line 4: HONG KONG, CHINA

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FR-1829-USDS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES HO
SIGNATURE:	/Charles Ho/
DATE SIGNED:	12/25/2018

Total Attachments: 6 source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=Executed Assignment#page3.tif source=Executed Assignment#page4.tif source=Executed Assignment#page5.tif source=Executed Assignment#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application Docket Number: FR-1829-USDS								
Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:								
ASSIGNOR(s)/ Yonghong Diao; Liyuan Peng; Zhiyong Chen; Shuxiao Wei; Yunbing Zhong; and Ze Wang								
made an inventi	on entitled: <u>Combin</u>	ned TV Stand ar	d Speaker					
for which an app (Select one of the	olication for Letters Pa	atent of the Unite	d States:					
x is exe	cuted concurrently he	erewith						
was fi	led in the U.S. Patent	and Trademark	Office on		*			
as U.S	S. Patent Application	Serial No.:		vesiin liigeenaassenaas ()				
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Ado Country)	13-16 F,		orth Building,	RONIC CO., LTD Shennan Road, I) Nanshan District,			
	China							
is desirous of ac obtained therefo		it, title and intere	st in and to sai	d invention and th	ne Letters Patent to be			
One Dollar (\$1.6 acknowledged, a successors and for Letters Pater rights to claim pl	00), and for other gook Assignor, intending to assigns, the full and o	d and valuable c be legally bound exclusive right, ti ncluding all divisi and all Letters F	onsideration, that, hereby sells, the and interest ons, continuationating atent, including	ie receipt of which assigns and tran- in and to said inv ons, and continua prelssues, to be c	sfers to Assignee, its rention, all applications rtions-in-part thereof, all			
	r hereby warrants tha I into which would cor			nt or encumbrance	ce has been or will be			
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.								
In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.								
*	Typed or Printed N	lame	Signature		Date			
SIGNATURE	Yonghong Dia	o X	Yong hong	j) iao	X 2018.12.19			

ASSIGNI	MENT - Patent Αρ	plication	Docket Numb	er: FR-1829-USDS
Whereas, the Ass	ignor, comprising the folio	wing named inve		
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	Yonghong Diao; Liyusi Wang	n Peng; Zhiyong	Chen; Shuxiac	Wei; Yunbing Zhong; and Ze
made an inventio	n entitled: <u>Combined TV</u>	Stand and Spea	iker	
(Select one of the finance of the fi	cation for Letters Patent on offowing): uted concurrently herewith id in the U.S. Patent and The Patent Application Serial	rademark Office		
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Addri Country)	SHENZHEN SI	CYWORTH-RGB	ilding, Shennar	CO., LTD r Road, Nanshan District,
is desirous of acq obtained therefor,	uiring our entire right, title	and interest in an	d to said invention	on and the Letters Patent to be
Now, ther One Dollar (\$1.00 acknowledged, A successors and a for Letters Patent rights to claim price	efore, in consideration of to be and for other good and was signor, intending to be leg ssigns, the full and exclusi	/aluable consider paily bound, heret ve right, title and g all divisions, co I Letters Patent, i	ation, the receipt by sells, assigns interest in and to ntinuations, and ncluding relesue	and transfers to Assignee, its said invention, all applications continuations-in-part thereof, all s, to be obtained therefor,
Assignor made or entered i	hereby warrants that no as nto which would conflict w	signment, sale, a ith this Assignme	greement or enc nt	sumbrance has been or will be
a legal represents possession, relati thereto, to execut	itive thereof, to supply all in ng to the making and pract e all instruments proper to	nformation and e tice of said invent patent the invent	vidence of which ion, to testify in a ion in the United	e or its successors or assigns or the Assignor has knowledge or any legal proceeding relating States of America and foreign a carry out the intent of this
In witness	whereof, this Assignment	is executed on th	ne day indicated	below.
	Typed or Printed Name	s	gnature	Date
SIGNATURE	Liyuan Peng	× Liuws	n Peng	X 2018.12.19

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application Docket Number: FR-1829-USDS							
Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:							
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s) Yonghong Diao; Liyuan Peng; Zhiyong Chen; Shuxiao Wei; Yunbing Zhong; and Ze Wang							
made an inventio	n entitled:	Combined TV	Stand and Spea	ker			
for which an appl (Select one of the t		Letters Patent of	the United States	3 .			
x is exec	uted concu	irrently herewith					
	Ph	S. Patent and Tr	ademark Office c	in			
: strangering :		pplication Serial N		жарадында алаан алаан алаан алаан	***************************************		
		SHENZHEN SK		ELECTRONIC			
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Addr Country)	ess and	13-16 F, Block / Shenzhen, Gua			n Road, Nanshan District,		
		China					
is desirous of accobtained therefor		entire right, title a	nd interest in and	d to said inventi	on and the Letters Patent to be		
One Dollar (\$1.00 acknowledged, A successors and a for Letters Patent	(), and for ssignor, in issigns, the for said in ority based	other good and va tending to be lega a full and exclusiv vention, including I thereon, and all	aluable considera ally bound, hereb e right, title and i all divisions, cor Letters Patent, ir	ation, the receip y sells, assigns nterest in and to ntinuations, and ncluding reissue	nor of a sum corresponding to t of which is hereby and transfers to Assignee, its said invention, all applications continuations-in-part thereof, all s, to be obtained therefor, eto.		
Assignor made or entered					cumbrance has been or will be		
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.							
In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.							
	Typed or Printed Name Signature Date						
SIGNATURE Zhiyong Chen X Zhi'yong Chen X Zoi8.12.19							

ASSIGN	IMENT - Patent /	Application	Docket Number:	FR-1829-USDS			
Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:							
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s) Yonghong Diao; Liyuan Peng; Zhiyong Chen; Shuxiao Wei; Yunbing Zhong; and Ze Wang							
made an inventi	on entitled: Combined	TV Stand and Spe	iker				
(Select one of the	olication for Letters Paten following): cuted concurrently herew		\$				
was fi	led in the U.S. Patent and	f Trademark Office	on	······			
as U :	 Patent Application Seri 						
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Add Country)	,,,,, mail 13-16 F, Blo	Additional bed to explore the transfer	The second secon	, LTD oad, Nanshan District,			
is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor,							
One Dollar (\$1.0 acknowledged, a successors and for Letters Pater rights to claim p	i0), and for other good an Assignor, intending to be assigns, the full and exci-	d valuable consider legally bound, herel usive right, title and ding all divisions, oc all Letters Patent, i	ation, the receipt of by sells, assigns and interest in and to sa ntinuations, and cor ncluding reissues, to	transfers to Assignee, its id invention, all applications dinuations-in-part thereof, all			
	r hereby warrants that no Linto which would conflict			brance has been or will be			
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.							
In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.							
	Typed or Printed Name	s S	gnature	Date			
SIGNATURE	Shuxiao Wei	× jhux	ioo Wei	X 298.12./9			

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application Docket Number: FR-1829-USDS								
Whereas, the As	esignor, col	mprising the followi	ng name	ed invento	rs:			
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s) Yonghong Diao; Liyuan Peng; Zhiyong Chen; Shuxiao Wei; Yunbing Zhong; and Ze Wang								
made an inventi	on entitled:	Combined TV S	tand an	<u>d Speak</u> e	īī			
for which an apt (Select one of the		Letters Patent of ti	ne United	d States:	***************************************			
X is exe	cuted conc	urrently herewith						
was f	led in the U	.S. Patent and Tra	demark i	Office on			auceuge C	
as U.:	3. Patent A	pplication Serial No	N.					
		SHENZHEN SKY	WORTH	I-RGB EL	ECTR	IONIC CO., LTC	}	
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Add Country)	Iress and	13-16 F, Block A Shenzhen, Guan China			ing, S	hennan Road,	Nanshan District,	
		a de la companya de l	12011.1					
is desirous of ac obtained therefo		entire right, title an	d interes	st in and t	o said	invention and th	ne Letters Patent to be	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.								
		errants that no assi would conflict with			emen	t or encumbran	ce has been or will be	
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.								
In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.								
	Typed o	Printed Name		Sign	ature		Date	
SIGNATURE	Yunt	oing Zhong	Х	Yunb)NY_	2hong	× 2018-12-10	

ASSIGN	IMENT	- Patent App	lication	Docket Number: §	R-1829-USDS	
Whereas, the As	ssignor, co	mprising the following	ig named inve	ntors		
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	Yongh Wang	ong Diao; Liyuan P	'eng; Zhiyon	j Chen; Shuxiao We	i; Yunbing Zhong; and Ze	
made an inventi	on entitled	Combined TV St	and and Spe	aker		
(Select one of the	following): cuted conc	Letters Patent of th urrently herewith S.S. Patent and Trac				
hanner.		pplication Serial No		***************************************		
			Aging to be to the transmission of the transmi	ELECTRONIC CO.,	LTD	
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Add Country)	ress and	13-16 F, Block A, Shenzhen, Guan			ad, Nanshan District,	
		China				
is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor. Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto. Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment. Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or Its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument. In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.						
	Typed o	r Printed Name		ignature	Date	
SIGNATURE	Z	e Wang	× 20	wang	× Zolfaral	

RECORDED: 12/25/2018